Coquille Indian Tribe

POLICE DEPARTMENT

To: Tribal Council, Housing Board, Tribal Members
From: Scott LaFevre (Tribal Police Chief)

Date: 05-03-17

Re: Monthly Report

POLICE REPORTS:

6 calls to service were in the area of the Kilkich Community. Criminal Trespass, Burglary, Welfare
Check, Civil Stand-by, Driving Complaint. Investigations were completed and appropriate action taken.

34 calls for outside agency assistance were requested off tribal lands and occurred on Libby McClain
Highway, along our property line, Cape Arago Highway, Coos Bay/North Bend and the Charleston
area. When requested to assist other agencies, it involves Officer Safety Concerns, a Felony Crime in
Progress or Major Traffic Accident.

We have had 13 Traffic Stops that have occurred in various areas, Tribal Housing, Cape Arago
Highway, Libby McClain Highway as we are checking our North Parcel and Coos Bay/North Bend as
we are driving to our Administration Building and The Mill.

Tribal Land Patrol checks by vehicle 461 and 88 by Foot of our primary patrol area. Coquille Tribal
Police Monthly Activity Log Included for patrol locations. We also have requests for special patrols for
Archeology sites. We review and monitor security footage from the security cameras located at various
locations.

MEETINGS AND OTHER GENERAL INFORMATION.

Coos County Sheriff Deputies that signed in using our CMI terminal at the Tribal Police
Department for the month were 67.

Community Center Safety Talks / K-9 Visits in Tribal Community, 2.

Respectfully submitted by Chief LaFevre, 541-888-0509, cipolice@coquilletribe.org
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COQUILLE TRIBAL POLICE MONTHLY ACTIVITY LOG

Patrol Check North Parcel

Patrol Check South Parcel

Plankhouse

Gated Compound/Warehouse

Health Center

Community Center

CELS

Housing Loop

Admin. Building

Mill Casino/Hotel

Other

Total

APRIL 2017
VEHICLE FOOT

34 8

23 3

49 8

46 18

57 6

61 4

31 2

106 4

41 32

11 2

2 1

461 88




COOS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTHY REPORT FOR COQUILLE TRIBAL LANDS

MONTH: APRIL YEAR: 2017
SECURITY CHECKS LOGGED: 4
OTHER

TYPE OF CRIME: DATE INCIDENT #
SECURITY CHECK 4/2/2017 |S201704784
SECURITY CHECK 4/3/2017 |S201704888
SUSP SUBIJECT 4/9/2017 |S201705231
K9 TRAIN 4/13/2017]S201705439
SECURITY CHECK 4/14/2017]5201705481
SECURITY CHECK 4/26/2017]S201706049
K9 TRAIN 4/28/2017]5201706172
DATE OF REPORT: 5/1/2017

COMPLETED BY:

CAPT. PAT DOWNING




COQUILLE TRIBAL ACTIVITY SUMMARY
For the Month of : April 2017

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE DATE AND TIME
FOOT PATROL 01 9:24To 9:44
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 01 11:16 To 11:19
PATROL CHECK 01 11:19To 11:20
K-9 TRAINING 01 14:56 To 16:04
PATROL CHECK 01 16:04 To 16:04
PATROL CHECK 02 10:22 To 10:22

H CIVIL STAND BY 02 12:20 To 12:21
H- DISPUTE,FAMILY 02 14:26 To 14:42
MISSING PERSON 02 14:55To 17:16
Traffic Stop 03 8:36To 8:40
TRAINING 03  9:00To 10:50
FOOT PATROL 4 03 11:29To 11:46
PATROL CHECK 03 11:46 To 12:20
PATROL CHECK 03 17:46 To 17:47
PATROL CHECK 03 17:47To 17:47
Traffic Stop 03 19:43 To 19:47
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 03 22:38 To 22:39
Person Stop 03 23:32To 23:33
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 03 23:43 To 23:48
PATROL CHECK 04 12:15To 12:30
PATROL CHECK 04 15:41To 16:07
PATROL CHECK 04 18:32To 18:32
Traffic Stop 04 18:49To 18:54
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 05 12:22To 12:49
Traffic Stop 05 13:12To 13:17
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 05 13:57To 14:09
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 05 16:28 To 16:40
PATROL CHECK 05 16:48To 17:25
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 05 17:38 To 18:00
Traffic Stop 05 18:36 To 18:44
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 06 To 9:38
PATROL CHECK 06 9:07To 9:07
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 06 12:16 To 13:25
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 06 13:35To 13:39
PATROL CHECK 06 14:05To 14:21
H ASSIST,SERVICE CHILDREN & F 06 17:31To 17:39
BURGLARY 06 19:46 To 19:53
SUICIDAL SUBJECT 06 20:18 To 20:57
PATROL CHECK 06 21:20To 21:21
TRAINING 07 12:16 To 14:04
PATROL CHECK 07 14:11To 14:21
PATROL CHECK 07 14:21 To 14:32
Traffic Stop 07 14:58 To 15:04
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 07 17:23To 17:30

ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 07 17:44To 18:13



ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
PATROL CHECK

FOOT PATROL

K-9 TRAINING

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

K-9 TRAINING

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK
TRAINING

Traffic Stop
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
K-9 TRAINING

PATROL CHECK

FOOT PATROL

K-9 TRAINING

SEARCH WARRANT
COMMUNITY POLICING
K-9 TRAINING

Traffic Stop
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
PATROL CHECK

Traffic Stop
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
Traffic Stop

PATROL CHECK

DRIVING COMPLAINT
FOLLOW UP

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY
PATROL CHECK

FOOT PATROL

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

FOLLOW UP

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

PATROL CHECK

DRIVING COMPLAINT
ABANDONED VEHICLE
COMMUNITY POLICING
PATROL CHECK
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY

07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
09
09
09
09
09
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
1
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15

20:24 To 21:38
10:51 To 10:51
10:54 To 11:26
12:15To 13:18
13:18 To 13:19
15:25 To 15:25
15:26 To 15:27
16:27 To 17:20
18:07 To 18:08
10:00 To 10:00
11:10 To 12:52
13:15 To 13:21
13:30 To 13:43
14:14 To 16:25
9:25 To

11:51 To 12:13
12:46 To 13:17
17:53 To 21:09
11:08 To 13:16
13:30 To 13:43
14:22 To 14:25
14:55 To 15:35
15:13 To 15:16
18:02 To 18:03
18:21 To 18:23
8:02To 8:39
15:54 To 16:17
21:13 To 21:16
21:36 To 21:37
To 22:25
15:51 To 17:09
17:21 To 17:21
17:21 To 17:21
17:39 To 17:42
19:45 To 19:56
22:32 To 22:45
11:21 To 11:21
13:01 To 13:18
13:19 To 13:49
13:49 To 14:13
14:13 To 14:51
14:56 To 15:19
18:08 To 18:09
18:44 To 18:44
18:45 To 18:45
To 13:13
10:30 To 11:25
12:05 To 12:31
12:47 To 12:59
16:08 To 16:15



PATROL CHECK 15 17:10 To 17:18

Traffic Stop 15 17:29 To 17:33
PATROL CHECK 15 17:39To 17:39
PATROL CHECK 16 10:06 To 10:22
PATROL CHECK 16 11:23 To 11:23
PATROL CHECK 16 11:39To 11:40
Traffic Stop 16 13:41To 13:45
RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERT 16 13:58 To 15:06
PATROL CHECK _ 16 15:20 To 15:20
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 16 15:57 To 16:24
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 16 17:17 To 17:20
PATROL CHECK 16 17:22To 17:23
PATROL CHECK 17 9:26 To 9:26
FOOT PATROL 17 11:01 To 11:09
FOOT PATROL 17 11:17 To 11:31
K-9 TRAINING 17 12:38 To 15:31
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 17 14:27 To 16:26
PATROL CHECK 18 13:03 To 13:30
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 18 13:30 To 15:21
K-9 TRAINING 18 15:22 To 15:59
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 18 16:33 To 18:07
PATROL CHECK 18 18:48 To 18:52
DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED 18 21:06 To 21:20
H BURGLARY 19 To 16:48
K-9 TRAINING 19 16:48 To 17:26
FOLLOW UP 19 17:41To 18:01
FOLLOW UP 19 18:46 To 18:54
PATROL CHECK 19 22:30 To 22:31
PATROL CHECK 19 22:31To 22:33
FOLLOW UP 20 To 19:15
RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE 20 16:20 To 17:49
TRAINING 21 10:03To 11:16
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 21 12:10To
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 21 21:21To 21:55
PATROL CHECK 22 11:22To 11:22
PATROL CHECK 22 11:22To 11:23
PATROL CHECK : 22 13:07 To 13:39
PATROL CHECK 22 16:17 To 16:17
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 22 16:21 To 16:45
PATROL CHECK 22 17:05To 17:05
PATROL CHECK 22 17:45To 17:45
PATROL CHECK 22 17:45To 17:45
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 22 17:49 To 17:59
TRAINING 23 5:32To 5:41
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 25 10:07 To 10:15
H CRIMINAL TRESPASS 25 14:19 To 14:23
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 25 15:11To 15:35
TRAINING 26 6:51To 9:22
CRIMINAL TRESPASS 26 16:09 To 16:15

Traffic Stop 27 15:15To 15:18



ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 27 17:56 To 18:27

ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 28 To 15:34
H DRIVING COMPLAINT 28 17:03 To 17:06
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 28 21:12To 21:33
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 28 22:21 To 22:26
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 28 22:27 To 23:07
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 29  8:04To 9:07
TRAINING 29 9:56 To 13:29
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 29 10:06 To 10:41
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY 29 13:40 To 14:08
PATROL CHECK 29 14:17 To 14:19
FOOT PATROL 29 14:32To 14:42
PATROL CHECK 29 16:33 To 16:33
PATROL CHECK 30 10:17 To 10:17
PATROL CHECK 30 10:17 To 10:17
PATROL CHECK 30 10:18 To 10:34
PATROL CHECK 30 11:54 To 12:30
PATROL CHECK 30 12:30 To 12:41
PATROL CHECK 30 12:41 To 13:34
PATROL CHECK 30 15:19 To 15:20
PATROL CHECK 30 15:33 To 15:56
PATROL CHECK 30 15:56 To 15:56
PATROL CHECK 30 16:50 To 16:50

Total Calls For April 201 = 168



