Coquille Indian Tribe POLICE DEPARTMENT



То:	Tribal Council, Housing Board, Tribal Members
From:	Scott LaFevre (Tribal Police Chief)
Date:	05-03-17
Re:	Monthly Report

POLICE REPORTS:

6 calls to service were in the area of the Kilkich Community. Criminal Trespass, Burglary, Welfare Check, Civil Stand-by, Driving Complaint. Investigations were completed and appropriate action taken.

34 calls for outside agency assistance were requested off tribal lands and occurred on Libby McClain Highway, along our property line, Cape Arago Highway, Coos Bay/North Bend and the Charleston area. When requested to assist other agencies, it involves Officer Safety Concerns, a Felony Crime in Progress or Major Traffic Accident.

We have had 13 Traffic Stops that have occurred in various areas, Tribal Housing, Cape Arago Highway, Libby McClain Highway as we are checking our North Parcel and Coos Bay/North Bend as we are driving to our Administration Building and The Mill.

Tribal Land Patrol checks by vehicle 461 and 88 by Foot of our primary patrol area. Coquille Tribal Police Monthly Activity Log Included for patrol locations. We also have requests for special patrols for Archeology sites. We review and monitor security footage from the security cameras located at various locations.

MEETINGS AND OTHER GENERAL INFORMATION.

<u>Coos County Sheriff Deputies that signed in using our CMI terminal at the Tribal Police</u> <u>Department for the month were 67.</u>

Community Center Safety Talks / K-9 Visits in Tribal Community, 2.

Respectfully submitted by Chief LaFevre, 541-888-0509, cipolice@coquilletribe.org

COQUILLE TRIBAL POLICE MONTHLY ACTIVITY LOG APRIL 2017

	VEHICLE	FOOT
Patrol Check North Parcel	34	8
Patrol Check South Parcel	23	3
Plankhouse	49	8
Gated Compound/Warehouse	46	18
Health Center	57	6
Community Center	61	4
CELS	31	2
Housing Loop	106	4
Admin. Building	41	32
Mill Casino/Hotel	11	2
Other	2	1
Total	461	88

COOS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MONTHY REPORT FOR COQUILLE TRIBAL LANDS

MONTH:	APRIL	YEAR:	2017
SECURITY	CHECKS	LOGGED:	4
OTHER			
TYPE OF CRIME:		DATE	INCIDENT #
SECURITY CHECK		4/2/2017	S201704784
SECURITY CHECK		4/3/2017	S201704888
SUSP SUBJECT		4/9/2017	S201705231
K9 TRAIN		4/13/2017	S201705439
SECURITY CHECK		4/14/2017	S201705481
SECURITY CHECK		4/26/2017	S201706049
K9 TRAIN		4/28/2017	S201706172

DATE OF REPORT:

5/1/2017

COMPLETED BY:

CAPT. PAT DOWNING

COQUILLE TRIBAL ACTIVITY SUMMARY

For the Month of : April 2017

50

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE	DATE AND TIME
FOOT PATROL	01 9:24 To 9:44
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	01 11:16 To 11:19
PATROL CHECK	01 11:19 To 11:20
K-9 TRAINING	01 14:56 To 16:04
PATROL CHECK	01 16:04 To 16:04
PATROL CHECK	02 10:22 To 10:22
H CIVIL STAND BY	02 12:20 To 12:21
H DISPUTE, FAMILY	02 14:26 To 14:42
MISSING PERSON	02 14:55 To 17:16
Traffic Stop	03 8:36 To 8:40
TRAINING	03 9:00 To 10:50
FOOT PATROL	03 11:29 To 11:46
PATROL CHECK	03 11:46 To 12:20
PATROL CHECK	03 17:46 To 17:47
PATROL CHECK	03 17:47 To 17:47
Traffic Stop	03 19:43 To 19:47
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	03 22:38 To 22:39
Person Stop	03 23:32 To 23:33
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	03 23:43 To 23:48
PATROL CHECK	04 12:15 To 12:30
PATROL CHECK	04 15:41 To 16:07
PATROL CHECK	04 18:32 To 18:32
Traffic Stop	04 18:49 To 18:54
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	05 12:22 To 12:49
Traffic Stop	05 13:12 To 13:17
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	05 13:57 To 14:09
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	05 16:28 To 16:40
PATROL CHECK	05 16:48 To 17:25
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	05 17:38 To 18:00
Traffic Stop	05 18:36 To 18:44
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	06 To 9:38
PATROL CHECK	06 9:07 To 9:07
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	06 12:16 To 13:25
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	06 13:35 To 13:39
PATROL CHECK	06 14:05 To 14:21
H ASSIST, SERVICE CHILDREN & F	06 17:31 To 17:39
BURGLARY	06 19:46 To 19:53
SUICIDAL SUBJECT	06 20:18 To 20:57
PATROL CHECK	06 21:20 To 21:21
TRAINING	07 12:16 To 14:04
PATROL CHECK	07 14:11 To 14:21
PATROL CHECK	07 14:21 To 14:32
Traffic Stop	07 14:58 To 15:04
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	07 17:23 To 17:30
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	07 17:44 To 18:13

ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	07 20:24 To 21:38
PATROL CHECK	08 10:51 To 10:51
FOOT PATROL	08 10:54 To 11:26
K-9 TRAINING	08 12:15 To 13:18
PATROL CHECK	08 13:18 To 13:19
PATROL CHECK	08 15:25 To 15:25
PATROL CHECK	08 15:26 To 15:27
K-9 TRAINING	08 16:27 To 17:20
PATROL CHECK	08 18:07 To 18:08
PATROL CHECK	09 10:00 To 10:00
TRAINING	09 11:10 To 12:52
Traffic Stop	09 13:15 To 13:21
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	09 13:30 To 13:43
K-9 TRAINING	09 14:14 To 16:25
PATROL CHECK	10 9:25 To
FOOT PATROL	10 11:51 To 12:13
K-9 TRAINING	10 12:46 To 13:17
SEARCH WARRANT	10 17:53 To 21:09
COMMUNITY POLICING	11 11:08 To 13:16
K-9 TRAINING	11 13:30 To 13:43
Traffic Stop	11 14:22 To 14:25
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	11 14:55 To 15:35
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	11 15:13 To 15:16
PATROL CHECK	11 18:02 To 18:03
Traffic Stop	11 18:21 To 18:23
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	12 8:02 To 8:39
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	12 15:54 To 16:17
Traffic Stop	12 21:13 To 21:16
PATROL CHECK	12 21:36 To 21:37
DRIVING COMPLAINT	13 To 22:25
FOLLOW UP	13 15:51 To 17:09
PATROL CHECK	13 17:21 To 17:21
PATROL CHECK	13 17:21 To 17:21
PATROL CHECK	13 17:39 To 17:42
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	13 19:45 To 19:56
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	13 22:32 To 22:45
PATROL CHECK	14 11:21 To 11:21
FOOT PATROL	14 13:01 To 13:18
PATROL CHECK	14 13:19 To 13:49
PATROL CHECK	14 13:49 To 14:13
PATROL CHECK	14 14:13 To 14:51
FOLLOW UP	14 14:56 To 15:19
PATROL CHECK	14 18:08 To 18:09
PATROL CHECK	14 18:44 To 18:44
PATROL CHECK	14 18:45 To 18:45
DRIVING COMPLAINT	15 To 13:13
ABANDONED VEHICLE	15 10:30 To 11:25
COMMUNITY POLICING	15 12:05 To 12:31
PATROL CHECK	15 12:47 To 12:59
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	15 16:08 To 16:15

PATROL CHECK 15 17:10 To 17:18 **Traffic Stop** 15 17:29 To 17:33 PATROL CHECK 15 17:39 To 17:39 PATROL CHECK 16 10:06 To 10:22 PATROL CHECK 16 11:23 To 11:23 PATROL CHECK 16 11:39 To 11:40 Traffic Stop 16 13:41 To 13:45 **RECOVERED STOLEN PROPERT** 16 13:58 To 15:06 PATROL CHECK 16 15:20 To 15:20 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 16 15:57 To 16:24 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 16 17:17 To 17:20 PATROL CHECK 16 17:22 To 17:23 PATROL CHECK 9:26 To 9:26 17 FOOT PATROL 17 11:01 To 11:09 FOOT PATROL 17 11:17 To 11:31 **K-9 TRAINING** 17 12:38 To 15:31 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 17 14:27 To 16:26 PATROL CHECK 18 13:03 To 13:30 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 18 13:30 To 15:21 **K-9 TRAINING** 18 15:22 To 15:59 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 18 16:33 To 18:07 PATROL CHECK 18 18:48 To 18:52 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED 18 21:06 To 21:20 H BURGLARY 19 To 16:48 **K-9 TRAINING** 19 16:48 To 17:26 FOLLOW UP 19 17:41 To 18:01 FOLLOW UP 19 18:46 To 18:54 PATROL CHECK 19 22:30 To 22:31 PATROL CHECK 19 22:31 To 22:33 FOLLOW UP 20 To 19:15 **RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE** 20 16:20 To 17:49 TRAINING 21 10:03 To 11:16 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 21 12:10 To ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 21 21:21 To 21:55 PATROL CHECK 22 11:22 To 11:22 PATROL CHECK 22 11:22 To 11:23 PATROL CHECK 22 13:07 To 13:39 PATROL CHECK 22 16:17 To 16:17 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 22 16:21 To 16:45 PATROL CHECK 22 17:05 To 17:05 PATROL CHECK 22 17:45 To 17:45 PATROL CHECK 22 17:45 To 17:45 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 22 17:49 To 17:59 **TRAINING** 5:32 To 5:41 23 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 25 10:07 To 10:15 H CRIMINAL TRESPASS 25 14:19 To 14:23 ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY 25 15:11 To 15:35 TRAINING 26 6:51 To 9:22 **CRIMINAL TRESPASS** 26 16:09 To 16:15 Traffic Stop 27 15:15 To 15:18

ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	27	17:56 To 18:27
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	28	To 15:34
H DRIVING COMPLAINT	28	
ASSIST,OUTSIDE AGENCY	28	
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	28	22:21 To 22:26
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	28	22:27 To 23:07
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	29	8:04 To 9:07
TRAINING	29	9:56 To 13:29
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	29	10:06 To 10:41
ASSIST, OUTSIDE AGENCY	29	13:40 To 14:08
PATROL CHECK	29	14:17 To 14:19
FOOT PATROL	29	14:32 To 14:42
· PATROL CHECK	29	16:33 To 16:33
PATROL CHECK	30	10:17 To 10:17
PATROL CHECK	30	10:17 To 10:17
PATROL CHECK	30	10:18 To 10:34
PATROL CHECK	30	11:54 To 12:30
PATROL CHECK	30	12:30 To 12:41
PATROL CHECK	30	12:41 To 13:34
PATROL CHECK	30	15:19 To 15:20
PATROL CHECK	30	15:33 To 15:56
PATROL CHECK	30	15:56 To 15:56
PATROL CHECK	30	16:50 To 16:50

Total Calls For April 201 = 168